Revision: E
RLD 72P XF Series Devices                             2009.10.07
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 1 of 10
®
 The Radial Leaded devices (RLD Series), a polymer-based Positive Temperature Coefficient

ra
ge
 o
f r
et
ed
 c
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR RLD72V SERIES – Ihold (Amps)
(RECOMMENDED DATA)
Ambient Operation Temperature Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
RLD72P020XF 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
RLD72P025XF 0.39 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.10
RLD72P030XF 0.47 0.41 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.12
RLD72P040XF 0.62 0.54 0.48 0.40 0.32 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.16
RLD72P050XF 0.78 0.68 0.60 0.50 0.41 0.36 0.32 0.27 0.20
RLD72P065XF 1.01 0.88 0.77 0.65 0.53 0.47 0.41 0.35 0.26
RLD72P075XF 1.16 1.02 0.89 0.75 0.61 0.54 0.47 0.41 0.30
RLD72P090XF 1.40 1.22 1.07 0.90 0.73 0.65 0.57 0.49 0.36
RLD72P110XF 1.71 1.50 1.31 1.10 0.89 0.79 0.69 0.59 0.44
RLD72P135XF 2.09 1.84 1.61 1.35 1.09 0.97 0.85 0.73 0.54
RLD72P160XF 2.48 2.18 1.90 1.60 1.30 1.15 1.01 0.86 0.64
RLD72P185XF 2.87 2.52 2.20 1.85 1.50 1.33 1.17 1.00 0.74
RLD72P250XF 3.88 3.40 2.98 2.50 2.03 1.80 1.58 1.35 1.00
RLD72P300XF 4.65 4.08 3.57 3.00 2.43 2.16 1.89 1.62 1.20
RLD72P375XF 5.81 5.10 4.46 3.75 3.04 2.70 2.36 2.03 1.50
Revision: E
RLD 72P XF Series Devices                             2009.10.07
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624